Cv Rating @ 90%
2"=120; 2-1/2”=194; 3"=430;
4"= 830; 5”=1500; 6”=1980;
8” =3870; 10”=6540;
12”=9800
Maximum Differential Pressure
50 psi for water
(35 psi for steam)
Pressure Drop (PSI) @ 90° Rotation
2"=0.76; 2-1/2"=0.59; 3"=0.29;
4"=0.23; 5"=0.17; 6"=0.21;
8"–12"=0.15
Material
Body Epoxy coated Cast Iron
Disc Aluminum Bronze
Seat EPDM
Shaft 416 Stainless Steel
Bushing Bronze
Temperature Limits
Media 25° to 250°F (-4° to 121°C)
Ambient 0° to 120° F (-18° to 49° C)
Shipping -40° to 140° F (-40° to 60° C)
Freeze protection required for fluid temperatures
below 32°F (0°C).
Description
The KMC VEP–569 Series butterfly control valves
are 3-way straight through valves for high capacity
control of low-pressure hot water, chilled water, or
steam applications. The rubber-lined butterfly
valves require more actuator operating torque than
a metal seat butterfly valve and are to be used when
reliable, bubble-tight, shut-off is essential. These
valves are ideally suited for 3-way mixing or
diverting applications.
These valves are set for a full quarter-turn (90°
rotation) for optimum flow characteristics. The
unique universal system of brackets and linkage
allow for easy field changes.
Features
◆ Reliable, bubble-tight shut-off
◆ Ideally suited to 3-way or diverting applications
◆ Stainless steel stems
◆ Field changeable brackets and linkages
Accessories
The following accessories are available:
CME–7001: Single end switch
CME–7002: Dual end switch
NOTE: Consult with the factory when service
conditions are higher than 50 psi and when
optional valve materials or construction are
required.
Specifications
Valve Size 2" through 12"
Body Type ANSI 125 & 150 wafer style
flange mating. 2"–6" have full
lug body alignment holes.
8"–12" have 4 alignment
holes.
Body Rating 125# Cast Iron Tee
Flow Characteristics Linear
Maximum Differential Pressure
50 psi for water
(35 psi for steam)
VEP–569 Series
3-Way Rubber-Lined
Butterfly Valves
Specifications and design subject to change without notice.
MEP-7000 SERIES ACTUATOR SHOWN
Models
VEP-569XYZZZ     3-Way Butterfly Valves
Using the table (above) determine the “X”, “Y” and
“ZZZ” values that correspond to your application.
Examples of valid model numbers:
VEP-56911656:  A  2" valve with one MEP-7003
    actuator.
VEP-56962945:  A 6" valve with two MEP-7702
                            actuators.
Examples of invalid model numbers:
VEP-56972945:  A request for an 8" valve with two
MEP-7702 actuators. The correct part number
would be VEP-56971585. An 8" valve with one
3500 in-lb 115 VAC actuator.
VEP-56961975: A request for a 6" valve with only
one actuator.  All 5" and 6" valves must have two
actuators. The correct model number should be
VEP-56962975.
* w/FB = with Feedback
X Y ZZZ
Size Value
for "X"
Actuator
Qty. & Size
Value for
"Y" Actuator (Choose one)
Value for
"ZZZ"
2" 1
One (1)
150 in-lb.
Actuator
1
150 in-lb MEP 7002, 2 to 10  VDC 645
150 in-lb. MEP-7003, Tri-State,  w/FB* 656
2-1/2" 2
150in-lb MEP-7052, 2 to 10  VDC, fail-safe 675
150 in-lb MEP-7053, Tri-State, fail-safe,  w/FB* 686
3" 3
One (1)
300 in-lb.
Actuator
1
300 In-lb MEP-7702, 2 to 10 VDC 945
300 in-lb MEP-7703, Tri-State,  w/FB* 956
4" 4
300 in-lb MEP-7752, 2 to 10 VDC, fail-safe 975
300 in-lb MEP-7753, Tri-State, fail-safe,  w/FB* 986
5" 5
Two (2)
300 in-lb.
Actuators
2
300 In-lb MEP-7702, 2 to 10 VDC 945
300 in-lb MEP-7703, Tri-State,  w/FB* 956
6" 6
300 in-lb MEP-7752, 2 to 10 VDC, fail-safe 975
300 in-lb MEP-7753, Tri-State, fail-safe,  w/FB* 986
8" 7 One (1)
3500 in-lb.
Actuator
1
3500 In-lb, 115 VAC,on/off, NEMA4 rating 585
10" 8 3500 In-lb, 115 VAC, 0-10 VDC, NEMA4 rating 587
12" 9
One (1)
6000 in-lb.
Actuator
1
6000 In-lb, 115 VAC,on/off, NEMA4 rating 595
6000 In-lb, 115 VAC, 0-10 VDC, NEMA4 rating 597
Details
4.875"
(123.8)
1.625"
(41.3)
6.25"
(158.75)
MAX
10"
(254)
5"
(127)
6.5"
(165)
3.25"
(82.55)
11.75"
(298.45)
R
TEE Position
"3CA Open"
shown
NOTE: Valve dimensional drawings are shown with the MEP-
7000 series ControlSet™ Actuators. Consult with KMC
Controls’ Technical Services for dimensional drawings if dual
MEP-7000 Series,or 3500 or 6000 IN-LB industrial actuators
are required.
MODELS A B C D E F
VEP-56911ZZZ 2" (50.8) 2-7/8" (73.03) 5-3/4" (146.05) 1-5/8" (41.28) 5-15/16 (150.81) 4-1/2" (114.3)
VEP-56921ZZZ 2-1/2"
(63.5) 3-1/8" (79.38) 6-1/4" (158.75) 1-3/4" (44.45) 6-11/16 (169.86) 5" (127)
VEP-56931ZZZ 3" (76.2) 3-1/2 (88.9) 6-1/2" (165.1) 1-3/4" (44.45) 7-1/4" (184.15) 5-1/2" (139.7))
VEP-56941ZZZ 4" (101.6) 4-1/2" (114.3) 7-1/4" (184.15) 2" (50.8) 8-3/4" (222.25) 6-1/2" (165.1)
VEP-56952ZZZ 5" (127) 5-5/8" (142.88) 7-3/4" (196.85) 2-1/8" (53.98) 9-7/8" (250.83) 7-1/2" (190.5)
VEP-56962ZZZ 6" (152.4) 6-1/2" (165.1) 8-3/8" (212.73) 2-1/8" (53.98) 11" (279.4) 8" (203.2)
VEP-56971ZZZ 8" (203.2) 7-5/8" (193.68) 9-5/8" (244.48) 2-3/8" (60.33) 12-3/4" (323.85) 9" (228.6)
VEP-56981ZZZ 10" (254) 9-1/8" (231.78) 11" (279.4) 2-3/4" (69.85) 13-3/8" (339.73) 11" (279.4)
VEP-56991ZZZ 12" (304.8) 10-3/8" (263.53) 12-1/2" (317.5) 3" (76.82) 16-1/8" (409.58) 12" (304.8)
To Select a “T” Configuration:
A. Configurations are based on looking down on “T”  and top of shafts.
B.  Power valve is designated by first letter followed by slave, i.e. 1BC.
C. Bracket for power valve is positioned at 12 o’clock.
All Dimensions in inches (mm)
NOTE: When ordering specify Model Number AND “T” Configuration.
Models Continued
Available “T” Configurations
© 2003 KMC Controls Inc.       732-035-27D
KMC Controls, Inc.
19476 Industrial Drive
 New Paris, IN 46553
574.831.5250
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Black
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BlackObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Light
    /Helvetica-Condensed-LightObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /NewCenturySchlbk-Bold
    /NewCenturySchlbk-BoldItalic
    /NewCenturySchlbk-Italic
    /NewCenturySchlbk-Roman
    /Optima
    /Optima-Bold
    /Optima-BoldOblique
    /Optima-Oblique
    /Palatino-Bold
    /Palatino-BoldItalic
    /Palatino-Italic
    /Palatino-Roman
    /ZapfDingbats
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice